1419171

Н \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rajan Kumar	05/08/2006
Deepa Koppa V. Rao	05/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11419171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-1929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-994-4646

Email: nsherwood@utahpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian C. Kunzler

Address Line 1: 8 East Broadway, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SVL920060034US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian C. Kunzler

Total Attachments: 2

source=SVL920060034US1 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=SVL920060034US1 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017774 FRAME: 0423

Docket No: SVL920060034US1

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

	Whereas I/we			
INVENTOR/CITY COUNTY/STATE	(1) Rajan Kumar	City of Rajapalayam Country of India		
	(2) Deepa Rao Koppa V	City of Bangalore Country of India		
	have invented certain improvements	in		
TITLE	APPARATUS, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR SETTING/RETRIEVING BEADER INFORMATION DYNAMICALLY INTO/FROM SERVICEDAFA OBJECTS FOR PROTOCOL BASED TECHNOLOGY ADAPTERS			
DATE(S) THAT	and executed, respectively, a United	States patent application therefor on the following date(s):		
INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1)	(2) 08 - MAY - 2006		
	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor: Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States and application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said to be a successor and assigns; and I hereby agree			
	That IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said involving and a will execute an papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so Signed:			
ТТҮ	-			
DATE	(1) at on	Rajan Kumar		
	(2) at Bangalore on 05/08/2006	Deepa Rao Koppa V		

PATENT REEL: 017774 FRAME: 0424

Docket No: SVL920060034US1

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

	Whereas I/we	
INVENTOR/CITY COUNTY/STATE	(1) Rajan Kumar	City of Rajapalayam Country of India
	(2) Deepa Rao Koppa V	City of Bangalore Country of India
	have invented certain improvements in	
TITLE		ETHOD FOR SETTING/RETRIEVING AMICALLY INTO/FROM SERVICE DATA SED TECHNOLOGY ADAPTERS
DATE(S) THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE DECLARATION	and executed, respectively, a United Sta	tes patent application therefor on the following date(s): (2)
	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSIN New York, having a place of business at desires to acquire the entire right, title ar United States and foreign patents to be o	NESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), and interest in the said application and invention, and to an obtained therefor;
	title and interest in the said application are foreign countries, and all rights of priorit application, and I request the Commission the inventions set forth in said application that IBM may apply for foreign Letters P.	ration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the nsfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, and invention therein disclosed for the United States and y resulting from the filing of said United States are of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon a to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree atent on said invention and I will execute all papers States and foreign applications when called upon to do so
	Signed:	
CITY DATE	(1) at <u>Sunnyvale</u> , <u>CA</u> , USA on <u>08/ May /2006</u>	Rajan Kumar
	(2) at on	
		Deepa Rao Koppa V

PATENT REEL: 017774 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 06/13/2006